RESOLUTION NO. 2018-03-19-008

WHEREAS, on January 22, 2018, the City Council of the City of Cameron, Texas, ordered a general election to be held on Saturday, May 5, 2018, for the purpose of electing a Council Member, Ward 2, Council Member, Ward 4, and Mayor.

WHEREAS, on January 22, 2018, the City Council of the City of Cameron, Texas, ordered a special election to be held on Saturday, May 5, 2018, for the purpose of electing a Council Member, Ward 3 to fill an unexpired term.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CAMERON, THAT:

Section 1. Citizens will vote at Cameron ISD, 304 East 12th Street, Cameron, Texas, said place being the legally designated polling place for all City Precincts and Wards. The Election Judge and Alternate Judge of such election shall be and are hereby appointed as follows:

Election Judge: Kay Moraw

Alternate Judge: Paula Woods

Section 2. In accordance with Section 32.091 of the Texas Election Code, the City Council hereby sets the compensation for the Election Judge at the hourly rate of Twelve Dollars (\$12.00), Alternate Judge at the hourly rate of Eleven Dollars (\$11.00), Election Clerks at the hourly rate of Ten Dollars (\$10.00).

<u>Section 3</u>. In accordance with Section 87.004 of the Texas Election Code, the Election Officers will serve as the Early Voting Ballot Board.

Section 4. In accordance with Section 32.005(b) of the Texas Election Code, this appointment is effective for the single election to be held on May 5, 2018.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 19th day of March, 2018, by the City Council of Cameron, Texas.

ATTEST:	Connie Anderle Mayor
Amy Harris City Secretary	